LED Driver
EUCO ARENA SPORT Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (Sep 2023, Rev. 06)
1
P
J

*Default setting is a single address. Optionally, user could be able to assign a dedicated DMX address per each channel via GUI
programming tool.
Model Numbering
EU C O 1K5 □□□ G □ A
Market
Code
Constant
Current
Outdoor
Output power
1K5:1500 W
Output Current
140:1400 mA
i-Programming
Function
L：DALI 2
D：RDM/DMX
Variable
A - Standard
LED Driver
EUCO ARENA SPORT Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (Sep 2023, Rev. 06)
2
P
J
Specifications
Model Number  EUCO-1K5140GLA   EUCO-1K5140GDA
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Normal Input Voltage   220/400 Vac
Input Voltage Range 198-440 Vac
Normal Input Frequency 50/60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Normal Input Current
220 Vac 7.2 A
400 Vac 4.1 A
Efficiency1 Typical
220 Vac 95.2%
400 Vac 96%
Standby Power Consumption <0.5 W at 230 Vac,in compliance with Erp (EU) 2019/2020
Inrush Current (Apk / 50%-us)  <=25 A, pulse width <8 mS @ 400 Vac
Power Factor > 0.95 @ 198-440 Vac, full load
Total Harmonic Distortion <20% @ 198-440 Vac, full load
Leakage Current < 1mA @ 400 Vac
1.  100% Load (Typ) and tested after 30 minutes warming up.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Factory default output current 1400 mA
Output Current Programmable
Range
500-1400 mA, refer to Appendix 1.
Typical Output Voltage 360 Vdc
Output Voltage Range 260-500 Vdc
Max. No Load Output Voltage 600 Vdc
Max Output Power Range 500 W per channel, 1.5 kW total
Output Current Tolerance2 ±3%
Line Regulation ±1%
Load Regulation ±3%
Output Current Ripple3 1%（Typ）,<2% (ripple = (pk-pk)/avg)
Max Output Remote Distance 200m，ensure a total voltage drop on the cable of each channel within 5V
Turn on Delay Time < 1s
Rise Time < 2s
2.  Output Current Tolerance tested at 1400mA.
3.  Output Current Ripple could be affected by the parasitic capacitance of LED fixture, more details are given in Appendix 8.
Dimming Control
Control Interface DALI 2 RDM/DMX
Dimming Range 0.1%-100% 0.4%-100%
LED Driver
EUCO ARENA SPORT Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.

	General Description
	Model Information
	Model Numbering
	Specifications
	Input Ratings / Characteristics
	1.  100% Load (Typ) and tested after 30 minutes warming up.
	Output Ratings / Characteristics
	2.  Output Current Tolerance tested at 1400mA.